Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Car/Truck |
Intentional |
Eagles, Bald
Catch Pole |
Intentional |
Raccoons 2
Drc-1339-Staging Areas |
Intentional |
Blackbirds, Red-Winged | 200,783
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed | 403,506
Grackles, Common | 44,410
Firearms |
Intentional |
Anhingas | 4
Armadillos, Nine-Banded | 53
Beavers | 9
Blackbirds, Red-Winged | 1
Blackbirds, Rusty |
Cormorants, Double-Crested | 3
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed | 115
Coyotes | 13

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

14
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250
47
34

590
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms |

Intentional

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Dowitchers, Short-Billed

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged

Ducks, Whistling, Black-Bellied

Ducks, Wood

Eagrets, Cattle

Egrets, Great

Egrets, Snowy

Falcons, American Kestrels

Flickers, Northern

Flycatchers, Scissor-Tailed

Godwits, Hudsonian

Grackles, Common

Gulls, Laughing

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks

302
22

24

45
20

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

408
22
8,213

36

41
8,731
220
602
13

15
205
150

15
13
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms

Intentional

Hawks, Red-Shouldered

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Herons, Great Blue

Herons, Green

Herons, Little Blue

Herons, Night, Black-Crowned

Herons, Night, Yellow-Crowned

Herons, Tricolored

Ibises, Glossy

Ibises, White

Ibises, White-Faced

Killdeers

Kingbirds, Eastern

Kingfishers, Belted

Kites, Mississippi

Larks, Horned

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Mockingbirds, Northern

D W N

82

97

40

103

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

26

10

35

58

42

13

3,429

300

1,242

30

263

1,993
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Intentional /

Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms

Intentional |
Moorhens, Common

Nutrias

Opossums, Virginia

Owls, Barred

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Pipits, American

Plovers, Golden, American

Rabbits, Cottontail

Rabbits, Swamp

Raccoons

Robins, American

Sandpipers, Upland

Spoonbills, Roseate

Starlings, European

Swallows, Barn

Swallows, Cliff

Swine, Feral

Terns, Sandwich

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

34

244
20
16

20
44
364

90
11

50

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

22
145
115

32

770
1,488

1,001
723
381

38
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Intfention_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional |
Vultures, Black | 37 282
Vultures, Turkey | 33 234
Yellowlegs, Greater | 8 157
Yellowlegs, Lesser | 21 124
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional |
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids |
Killdeers |
Helicopter |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 19
Swine, Feral | 1,382
Pneumatics |
Intentional |
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 2,038
Starlings, European | 1
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional |
Crows, American | 9
Doves, Mourning | 450
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 5 0f 9

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Pyrotechnics (All)

Snares, Neck

Intentional

Intentional

Dowitchers, Long-Billed

Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged

Eagles, Bald

Egrets, Cattle

Godwits, Hudsonian

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Herons, Night, Yellow-Crowned

Ibises, White

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Pipits, American

Starlings, European

Vultures, Black

Vultures, Turkey

Beavers

Coyotes

Otters, River

Raccoons

112
44
2

5

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

30

126
150

150
509
350
25
96
35
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintention

al Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Snares, Neck

Traps, Body Grip

Unintentional |

Alligators, American

Nutrias

Opossums, Virginia

Otters, River

Raccoons

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional |

Beavers

Nutrias

Otters, River

Raccoons

Unintentional

Alligators, American

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Nutrias

Otters, River

Raccoons

Turtles (Other)

Turtles, Common Snapping

527

37

11
10

6

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /

) ) Killed/ Removed/
Unintentional

Species Euthanized Destroyed

Traps, Cage

Traps, Culvert

Traps, Foothold

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

Intentional |
Armadillos, Nine-Banded | 2
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging | 1
Nutrias | 10
Opossums, Virginia | 6
Raccoons | 56
Unintentional |
| Opossums, Virginia | 5
Intentional |
| Bears, Louisiana Black 2
Intentironal |
Beavers | 84
Coyotes | 42
Raccoons | 1
Unintentional
Opossums, Virginia | 4
Raccoons | 3 2
Turtles (Other) | 1
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free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Louisiana - FY 2014

Freed /
Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Traps, Foothold

Unintentional |

Turtles, Common Snapping 1
Traps, Live, Feral Hogs
Intentional |
Swine, Feral 242
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional |
Coyotes 1

Zinc Phosphide Conc. (Rodents/Lago.) |

Intentional |

Nutrias | 11

Total Take for LA 656,236 22 34,589

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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